Uni ve

Fan

Bl ade

Shut t

O her

rsity of Illinois

Bi oenvi ronnent a

and Structural

Depart ment of Agricul tural

Fan Description Form

Systens Lab

Engi neeri ng

Proj ect Number: _91023 Series/ Test: /
Test Date: _3/06/91 Fil e Nane:
Mbt or
Make: Aer ot ech Make: Aer ot ech
Model #: AT16Z Model #: HE2@&032K
Serial #: Serial #:. _RMA 0813A
Manuf acturer: _Aerotech H. P.: . 3
Bl ade Si ze: 16 in. Anps: 2.6/1.3
Oifice Dia.: _16.5 in. Vol ts: 115/ 230
RPM 1625
Number : 4
S.F.: 1.0
Shape: Propel | or
Drive Pulley Dia.: _DIRECT
Mat eri al : Al um num
Axle Pulley Dia.: DRI VE
Pi t ch: N A
Cent er Spaci ng:
Cl ear ance: .5 in.
Housi ng
Hub Dianeter: _3.9 in. Materi al : Rovel plastic
er I nt ake Area: 22.5 x 22.3
Mat eri al : Al um num
Di scharge Area: _16.5 in.
Nunber Doors: _4
Dept h: 18 in.
Nunber Rows: 1
Guar ds
Door Length: 19.8 in. Description: _Plastic coated
wre
Locati on: | nt ake Spaci ng: 1.5 in. concentric
Locati on: Exhaust
Attachnents
Di scharge cone: 16.5 dia. depth = 17.5 in.




TEST RESULTS

AEROTECH AT16ZCA
Test: 91023

Fan description:
16" direct drive, 1/4 hp Aerotech HF2G032K
motor, plastic housing, aluminum shutter,
guard and discharge cone

Static Pressure
in. water

0.00
0.05
0.10
0.15
0.20
0.25

Speed

rpm
1680

1673
1669

Airflow

cfm

3410
3210
2970
2750
2460
1300

Efficiency

cfm/Watt
141
127
116
106
95
55




