Bioenvironmental and Structural Systems Lab Fan Description Form

Project Number: 91023 Series/Test: ___/__

Test Date: <u>3/06/91</u> File Name: _____

Fan			Mot	or			
	Make:	<u>Aerotech</u>		Make:	Aerot	ech	
	Model #:	AT16Z		Model #:	HF2G0	32K	
	Serial #:			Serial #:	RMA 0	813A	
	Manufacturer:	Aerotech		н.р.:	3		
	Blade Size:	16 in.		Amps:	2.6/1	.3	
	Orifice Dia.:	16.5 in.		Volts:	115/230		
Blade	Number:	4		RPM:	1625		
	Shape:	Propellor		S.F.:	1.0		
	Silape.	Plobellol		Drive Pulley Dia.: <u>DIRECT</u>			
	Material:	Aluminum					
	Pitch:	N/A		Axle Pulley Dia.: <u>DRIVE</u>			
	Clearance:	.5 in.		Center Spa	acing:		
	Clearance.	.5 111.	Hou	sing			
	Hub Diameter:	3.9 in.		Material:		Rovel plastic	
Shutte	er			Intake Are	ea:	22.5 x 22.3	
	Material:	Aluminum					
	Number Doors:	_ 4				16.5 in.	
	Number Rows:	_ 1		Depth:		18 in.	
	Namber Rows		Gua:	rds			
	Door Length:	_19.8 in.		Description: Plastic coated wire			
	Location:	Intake	5	Spacing:	1.5	in. concentrio	
Other	Attachments			Location:	Ex	haust	
	Discharge con	ne: 16.5 dia. = 21 in	. de	pth = 17.5	in.		

TEST RESULTS

AEROTECH AT16ZCA

	Static Pressure	Speed	Airflow	Efficiency
Test: 91023	in. water	<u>rpm</u>	<u>cfm</u>	cfm/Watt
	0.00	1680	3410	14.1
Fan description:	0.05	1673	3210	12.7
16" direct drive, 1/4 hp Aerotech HF2G032K	0.10	1669	2970	11.6
motor, plastic housing, aluminum shutter,	0.15	-	2750	10.6
guard and discharge cone	0.20	-	2460	9.5
-	0.25	-	1300	5.5